

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- C case 88/22

CIS no: 89/2022

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 28/12/22

Complainant is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for S.A.

The complainant is examined on S/A and is discharged.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

Perused the complainant petition and initial deposition made by the complainant. On perusal I find sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused persons u/s 448/506/34 of IPC.

Hence issue process upon the accused persons u/s 448/506/34 of IPC.

Complainant is directed to take steps.

Requisites at once.

To 02/02/23 for S/R.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.