

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- C Case 88/22

CIS no: 89/2022

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 16/2/24

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Accused is also present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for plea.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Perused the case record, I find sufficient materials on record against the accused person for proceeding against the accused persons u/s 448/506/34 of IPC. Accordingly, the accused persons are examined u/s 251 Cr. PC.

Perused the case record. The substance of accusation punishable u/s 448/506/34 of IPC against the accused persons is that on 01/12/22 at 9 am at the house of Ashis Bouri under Raghunathpur P.S. in furtherance of common intention committed house trespassing by entering into or remaining into the building in the possession of Ashis Bouri and used as a human dwelling and committed criminal intimidation by threatening Ashis Bouri with injury to his person or reputation or property with intent to cause alarm to the same Ashis Bouri or to cause him to do or to omit to do which he was not legally bound to do is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Complainant is directed to bring witnesses.

To 06/3/24 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.